
DAY DATE EVENT TIME LOCATION RACE DETAIL
Sunday 7 February XC #1 9am Majura Summer XC - 1/7

Sunday 28 February XC#2 9am Stromlo (Eastern Side) Summer XC - 2/7

Sunday 17 April XC#3 9am East Kowen Summer XC 3/7

Sunday 29 May 3 hour #1 10am Stromlo 3 hour Series 1/3

Sunday 17 July XC #4 12pm Sparrow Hill Winter Solstice - XC 4/7 (Double points)

Sunday 14 August 3 hour #2 10am Sparrow Hill 3 hour Series 2/3

Saturday 24 September XC #5 6pm Stromlo (Eastern Side) Spring XC - 5/7 Night Race

Saturday 8 October Scott 24 12pm Stromlo 24 hour

Sunday 9 October Scott 24 12pm Stromlo 24 hour

Sunday 23 October XC #6 9am Majura Spring XC - 6/7

Saturday 19 November 3 hour #3 6pm Sparrow Hill 3 hour Series 3/3 Twilight Race

Sunday 4 December XC #7 9am Stromlo (Western Side) Spring XC - 7/7 (Double Points)
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Please note: There is one XC Race Series with 7 races in total, contributing to a XC race points score. 
There is one XC 3 Hr Race Series with 3 races in total, contributing to a 3Hr points score. 
The Scott 24 hour Race is not part of any points score.
All dates and times are provisional. Check the CORC website to confirm all race dates and times.
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